504497004 08/09/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4543707

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CHIA-WEI CHANG	07/24/2017
KUANG-YEH CHANG	07/24/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GETAC TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION	
Street Address:	4F, NO.1, R&D ROAD 2, HSINCHU SCIENCE-BASED INDUSTRIAL PARK	
City:	HSINCHU COUNTY	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29612694

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: naquintero@quinterolaw.com

Correspondent Name: NELSON QUINTERO

Address Line 1: 615 HAMPTON DRIVE SUITE A202

Address Line 4: VENICE, CALIFORNIA 90291

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	24341091	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NELSON A. QUINTERO	
SIGNATURE:	/Nelson A. Quintero/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/09/2017	

Total Attachments: 2

source=24341091-GTC-2017-011US-ASS#page1.tif source=24341091-GTC-2017-011US-ASS#page2.tif

PATENT 504497004 REEL: 043250 FRAME: 0101

GTC-2017-011US

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, I/we, <u>Chia-Wei Chang</u> , hereafte invented certain new and useful improvements as set to United States Letters Patent:	
Title: BUCKLE	
for which an application for a United States Pate Number;	nt was filed onApplication
for which an application for a United States Pat	ent was executed on []; and
Whereas, <u>Getac Technology Corporation</u> of <u>Hsinchu C</u> "Assignee," whose mailing address is <u>4F, No.1, R&D F Park.</u> , is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and and any U.S. Letters Patent which may be granted on	load 2, Hsinchu Science-Based Industrial interest in said invention and application
Now, therefore, to all whom it may concern, be it know consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowled presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assigne invention in the United States and the entire right, title which may be granted therefore in the United States, the said Assignee as fully and exclusively as it would have Assignor(s) had this Assignment and transfer not been Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, or of any or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation	dged, I/we, the Assignor(s), by these see the full and exclusive right to the said and interest in and to any and all Patents he said interest to be held and enjoyed by been held and enjoyed by said made, to the full end and term of any division, renewal, continuation in whole
Assignor(s) further agree that he/she/they will, without Assignee's expense, cooperate with Assignee in the prverify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers transfer thereof, and will perform such other acts as Asmaintain Letters Patent for said invention and improver Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.	osecution of said application, execute, and instruments of assignment and signee lawfully may request, toobtain or
In testimony whereof, Assignor(s) have signed his/her/	their name(s) on the date(s) indicated.
Chia-Wei Ohang 24.	July, 2017
Chia-Wei Chang Date	9

PATENT REEL: 043250 FRAME: 0102

GTC-2017-011US

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, I/we, Kuang-Yeh Chang, he invented certain new and useful improvements as United States Letters Patent:	ereafter referred to as "Assignor(s)," have set forth in the below identified application for
Title: BUCKLE	
for which an application for a United States Number;	Patent was filed onApplication
for which an application for a United States	Patent was executed on []; and
Whereas, <u>Getac Technology Corporation</u> of <u>Hsinc</u> "Assignee," whose mailing address is <u>4F, No.1, RePark.</u> , is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and any U.S. Letters Patent which may be granted	<u>&D Road 2, Hsinchu Science-Based Industrial</u> and interest in said invention and application
Now, therefore, to all whom it may concern, be it keep consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknown presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignment in the United States and the entire right, which may be granted therefore in the United States aid Assignee as fully and exclusively as it would I Assignor(s) had this Assignment and transfer not be Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, or or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolong	wiledged, I/we, the Assignor(s), by these signee the full and exclusive right to the said title and interest in and to any and all Patents es, the said interest to be held and enjoyed by nave been held and enjoyed by said been made, to the full end and term of any of any division, renewal, continuation in whole
Assignor(s) further agree that he/she/they will, with Assignee's expense, cooperate with Assignee in the verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further patransfer thereof, and will perform such other acts a maintain Letters Patent for said invention and improved Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.	ne prosecution of said application, execute, pers and instruments of assignment and s Assignee lawfully may request, to obtain or
In testimony whereof, Assignor(s) have signed his	her/their name(s) on the date(s) indicated.
Kuang-Yeh Chang. Kuang-Yeh Chang	24 July, 2017
Kuang-Yeh Chang	Date

竹角態

RECORDED: 08/09/2017

PATENT REEL: 043250 FRAME: 0103